

ITEM NO.20 Court 11 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 907/2021

T. ANUSHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHNU TEJA YADLA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.56019/2021-STAY APPLICATION )

Date : 04-05-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mushtaq Salim, Adv.  
Mr. Lzafeer Ahmad B. F., AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, proceedings in F.C.O.P. No.2 of 2021 titled as "Vishnu Teja Yadla Vs. T. Anusha" pending before Family Court Judge, Ranga Reddy District at L.B. Nagar Telangana shall remain stayed.

(RASHMI DHYANI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)